RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

7/14/2022 9:33:59 AM

Fund Status UAN v2022.3
As Of 6/30/2022
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance (Non-Pooled) (Pooled)

1000 General 14.492% $1,331,766.79 $0.00 $1,331,766.79
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.311% $28,610.89 $0.00 $28,610.89
2021 Gasoline Tax 7.319% $672,636.58 $0.00 $672,636.58
2031 Road and Bridge 16.179% $1,486,833.45 $0.00 $1,486,833.45
2041 Cemetery 0.116% $10,621.31 $0.00 $10,621.31
2081 Police District 21.922% $2,014,535.13 $0.00 $2,014,535.13
2111 Fire District 11.950% $1,098,169.28 $0.00 $1,098,169.28
2141 Road District 0.726% $66,743.85 $0.00 $66,743.85
2181 Zoning 0.568% $52,207.76 $0.00 $52,207.76
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.639% $58,760.46 $0.00 $58,760.46
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.062% $5,664.25 $0.00 $5,664.25
2272 ARP: LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND 2.974% $273,334.88 $0.00 $273,334.88
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 3.990% $366,659.60 $0.00 $366,659.60
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.068% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2902 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2903 CARES ACT - HHS Provider Relief Fund 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2904 Local Coronavirus Relief Fun (LCRF) 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 2.066% $189,846.55 $0.00 $189,846.55
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.257% $23,626.54 $0.00 $23,626.54
4904 Capital Project - General Fund Reserve 6.258% $575,104.40 $0.00 $575,104.40
4905 Capital Project - Road Dept Reserve 5.070% $465,888.00 $0.00 $465,888.00
4906 Capital Project - Police Dept Reserve 1.368% $125,701.54 $0.00 $125,701.54
4907 Capital Project - Fire Dept Reserve 3.665% $336,801.30 $0.00 $336,801.30

All Funds Total $9,189,752.56 $0.00 $9,189,752.56

Pooled Investments
Secondary Checking Accounts
Available Primary Checking Balance

Last reconciled to bank: 06/30/2022 — Total other adjusting factors: $0.00
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$8,844,602.75
$0.00
$345,149.81
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

711412022 9:35:34 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
June 2022
Account Code:  1000-302-0410
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
128-2022 06/01/2022  06/01/2022 STD VALLEY MEMORIALS, INC. $300.00 o]
138-2022 06/10/2022  06/10/2022 STD MICHAEL BROSTEK $200.00 C
150-2022 06/22/2022  06/22/2022 STD DOUGLAS KESTRANEK $200.00 C
151-2022 06/22/2022  06/22/2022 STD GATTOZZI & SON FUNERAL HOME $500.00 C
162-2022 06/27/2022  06/27/2022 STD GATTOZZ! & SON FUNERAL HOME $500.00 C
Account Total: $1,700.00
Account Code:  1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
140-2022 06/09/2022  06/22/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $307.50 Cc
Account Total: $307.50
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
141-2022 06/16/2022  06/22/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $5,877.90 o]
142-2022 06/16/2022  06/22/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $872.21 C
Account Total: $6,750.11
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
166-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $161.07 Cc
156-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $180.71 C
166-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $1.30 C
166-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $243.31 Cc
166-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $131.05 C
156-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $8.21 C
166-2022 086/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $6.43 C
156-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $0.69 c
166-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $33.67 o]
166-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $43.95 C
156-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STARCHIO $0.76 Cc
156-2022 06/30/2022  Q7/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $23.38 c
156-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $2.91 o]
156-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $70.85 C
156-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $57.39 C
166-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $15.48 o]
156-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $41.49 Cc
1567-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $30.32 C
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $33.99 C
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $0.24 (o3
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $45.85 C
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $24.65 c
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $1.54 C
157-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $1.20 o]
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $0.13 Cc
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $6.33 C
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $8.26 C
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $0.14 c
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $4.39 c

Page 10of5



RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

7/14/2022 9:35:34 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
June 2022
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
167-2022 08/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $0.54 [
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $13.32 [}
157-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $10.79 o]
157-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $2.91 c
157-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $7.80 c
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $367.14 C
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $411.60 (o4
158-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $2.98 (o}
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $554.07 [}
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $298.49 C
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $18.71 (o}
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $14.64 (o}
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $1.58 C
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $76.69 C
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $100.12 C
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $1.75 C
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $53.27 C
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $6.62 Cc
158-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $161.37 o]
158-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $130.73 c
158-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $35.27 C
158-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $94.50 C
Account Total: $3,544.58
Account Code:  1000-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
129-2022 06/01/2022  06/01/2022 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $145.51 [
168-2022 06/24/2022  07/14/2022 STD PAYCOR, INC. $339.38 Cc
Account Total: $484.89
Account Code:  1000-892-0004
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
148-2022 06/22/2022  06/22/2022 STD RIVER VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, LL.C $324.84 C
Account Total: $324.84
Account Code:  1000-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
155-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $1,872.36 C
Account Total: $1,872.36
Account Code:  1000-999-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
137-2022 06/10/2022  06/10/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $9,021.27 o]
Account Total: $9,021.27
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
143-2022 06/21/2022  06/22/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,840.84 C
Account Total: $1,840.84
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 7/14/2022 9:35:34 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
June 2022
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
166-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $3.52 c
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $0.66 C
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $8.02 [
Account Total: $12.20
Account Code:  2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
145-2022 06/21/2022  06/22/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $13,364.02 C
Account Total: $13,364.02
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
156-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STARORIO $82.83 c
157-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $15.58 c
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $188.68 C
Account Total: $287.09
Account Code:  2031-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
129-2022 06/01/2022  06/01/2022 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $249.82 C
146-2022 06/22/2022  06/22/2022 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $204.00 C
147-2022 06/22/2022  06/22/2022 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $583.70 C
Account Total: $1,047.52
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
155-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $2,331.52 (o3
Account Total: $2,331.52
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
129-2022 06/01/2022  06/01/2022 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $447.82 o}
149-2022 06/22/2022  06/22/2022 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management inc. $5.00 Cc
Account Total: $452.82
Account Code:  2081-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
165-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $3,180.80 C
Account Total: $3,180.80
Account Code:  2111-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
129-2022 06/01/2022  06/01/2022 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $404.85 o}
160-2022 06/10/2022  07/08/2022 STD PAYCOR, INC. $17.06 C
Account Total: $421.91
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 7/14/2022 9:35:34 AM
Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
June 2022
Account Code:  2111-892-0035
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
154-2022 06/27/2022  06/27/2022 STD FIRE DEPT. - CPR $520.00 Cc
Account Total: $520.00
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
127-2022 06/01/2022  06/01/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $50.00 o}
127-2022 06/01/2022  06/01/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $250.00 Cc
139-2022 06/10/2022  06/10/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $300.00 C
139-2022 06/10/2022  06/10/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 C
139-2022 06/10/2022  06/10/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 (o}
139-2022 06/10/2022  06/10/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $50.00 o}
163-2022 06/27/2022  06/27/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $75.00 C
Account Total: $925.00
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
144-2022 06/21/2022  06/22/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,939.50 C
Account Total: $1,838.50
Account Code;  2231-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
166-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT STAROHIO $7.23 C
167-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $1.36 C
158-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 INT US BANK $16.48 C
Account Total: $25.07
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
168-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $138.00 (o]
159-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $162.88 Cc
169-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $548.42 [}
169-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $190.00 o]
159-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $104.48 (o}
169-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $599.08 C
159-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $627.76 C
159-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $408.65 C
158-2022 06/30/2022  Q7/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $394.04 (o}
158-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,482.57 C
159-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $214.61 c
159-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $144.00 [
159-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,238.02 c
159-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $101.43 Cc
159-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $399.13 C
159-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $888.86 C
169-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,622.19 C
169-2022 06/30/2022  07/08/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $576.15 (o}
Account Total: $9,840.28
Report Total: $60,194.12
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 7/14/2022 9:35:34 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
June 2022

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

7/14/2022 9:43:49 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2022.3
June 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
37-2022 06/07/2022 06/07/2022 CH PAYCOR, INC. $439.37 C
39-2022 06/07/2022 06/08/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $115,083.94 C
40-2022 06/09/2022 06/24/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $2,163.32 Cc
41-2022 06/27/2022 06/27/2022 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $11,862.76 C
42-2022 06/22/2022 06/28/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $97,275.83 C
43-2022 06/22/2022 06/28/2022 CH PAYCOR, INC. $970.00 C
44-2022 06/22/2022 06/28/2022 CH PAYCOR, INC. $15.00 C
45-2022 06/22/2022 06/28/2022 CH PAYCOR, INC. $255.41 C
49-2022 06/30/2022 07/08/2022 CH US BANK $62.96 C
49-2022 06/30/2022 07/08/2022 POS ADJ  US BANK $0.21 C
23792 06/08/2022 (06/08/2022 AW TURNEY'S $186.63 C
23793 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $24.13 C
23794 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $1,591.36 Cc
23795 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $551.23 C
23796 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $506.32 C
23797 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW TECTRONIC OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. $39.98 0]
23798 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $1,738.86 C
23799 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $808.98 C
23800 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $629.60 C
23801 06/08/2022 (06/08/2022 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $2,773.67 C
23802 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $147.90 C
23803 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY AUTOMATIC DATA PRO! $675.00 C
23804 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW JENNIFER DORKA $90.72 C
23805 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $440.00 C
23806 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW FIRE EXTINGUISHER SERVICE AND SALES $1,550.89 C
23807 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW FUEL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC. $824.15 C
23808 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO $1,115.00 C
23809 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW COMDOC, INC. $235.93 C
23810 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW DISTILLATA CO $142.80 C
23811 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. $64.59 C
23812 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $639.50 C
23813 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $46,868.63 C
23814  06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW CJ LANDSCAPE $16,440.49 C
23815 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $320.00 C
23816  06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW ACTION LOCK LLC. $85.11 C
23817 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $104.90 C
23818 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW WASTE MGMT $518.83 ‘C
23819 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC $639.26 C
23820 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW ESO SOLUTIONS $4,895.42 C
23821 06/08/2022 (06/08/2022 AW ATWELL'S $60.00 C
23822 06/08/2022 (06/08/2022 AW PROFESSIONAL DIVING RESOURCES, LLC $894.00 C
23823 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS, INC. $597.89 C
23824 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $46,848.33 C
23825 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW JKL MECHANICAL $423.00 C
23826 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW KINETICO, INC. $1,395.00 C
23827 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $8,687.63 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 7/14/2022 9:43:49 AM
Payment Listing UAN v2022.3
June 2022
Payment Transaction

Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
23828 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW GCDWR $534.08 C
23829 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW U.S. POSTAL SERVICE $84.00 C
23830 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $784.11 Cc
23831 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW HALL PUBLIC SAFETY $780.00 Cc
23832 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 AW OHIO ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICI $195.00 Cc
23833 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW GEAUGA FEED & GRAIN SUPPLY $59.50 0]
23834  06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $122.19 Cc
23835 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $2,193.70 Cc
23836 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $54.25 Cc
23837 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY TREASURER $8,987.57 o
23838 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW FALL & STEBBINS AUTOMOTIVE, INC $395.00 Cc
23839 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $48.10 C
23840 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW VALLEY TRUCKS $4390.93 Cc
23841 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW KTS EQUIPMENT INC. $37,608.25 C
23842 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW JENNIFER DORKA $745.52 c
23843 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $1,150.15 C
23844  06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW TURNEY'S $22.1 C
23845 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $35.50 Cc
23846  06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW ATWELL'S $1,044.95 Cc
23847 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $663.40 Cc
23848 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $28.76 C
23849 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $631.70 Cc
23850 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $4,997.06 C
23851 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $150.00 o)
23852  06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $440.00 Cc
23853  06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $152.25 Cc
23854  06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW ESO SOLUTIONS $119.88 c
23855  06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW SIMVAY SYSTEMS $492.50 Cc
23856  06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $6,633.08 C
23857  06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $539.19 Cc
23858 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. $1,550.16 Cc
23859  06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY $230.39 C
23860 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW VSP INSURANCE CO. $589.29 C
23861 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW THE GEAUGA COUNTY TOWNSHIP ASSOC $175.00 O
23862 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $844.84 O
23863 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW PNC BANK $227.71 o
23864 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW INDUSTRIAL CONNECTIONS, INC $719.06 Cc
23865 06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $420.72 C
23866  06/23/2022 06/23/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $1,009.55 C
23867 06/29/2022 06/27/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $1,090.55 0
23868 06/29/2022 06/27/2022 AW DEFENDER AUTO GLASS, LLC $375.00 o)
23869 06/29/2022 06/27/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY MAPLE LEAF $64.90 0
23870 06/29/2022 06/27/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $11.50 0O
23871 06/29/2022 06/27/2022 AW KAREN WALDER $878.23 O
23872  06/29/2022 06/27/2022 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $418.36 0]
23873  06/29/2022 06/27/2022 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $2,520.11 o}
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 7/14/2022 9:43:49 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2022.3
June 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
23874  06/29/2022 06/27/2022 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $2,108.75 o)
23875 06/29/2022 06/29/2022 AW VINCE GAMBINO $40.00 0
23876  06/29/2022 06/29/2022 AW MATTHEW SUZELIS $40.00 0
23877 06/29/2022 06/29/2022 AW FIRE FORCE INC $1,612.00 0O
23878  06/29/2022 06/29/2022 AW LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. $66.28 o}
23879 06/29/2022 06/29/2022 AW GEAUGA SAFETY COUNCIL $250.00 o}
23880 06/29/2022 06/29/2022 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $10.53 ]
23881 06/29/2022 06/29/2022 AW NORTHERN OHIO PETERBILT $6,074.96 0
23882  06/29/2022 06/29/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $56.91 0
23883 06/29/2022 06/29/2022 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $3,951.77 0
Total Payments: $467,242.83
Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00
Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $467,242.83

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - OQutstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for
reference.
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